VA & Arizona Community Homeless Programs - April 2022

https://www.va.qov/HOMELESS/index.asp

Veterans who are homeless or at imminent risk of homelessness are strongly encouraged to
contact the National Call Center for Homeless Veterans at (877) 4AID-VET (877-424-3838)
for assistance. https://www.va.gov/homeless/nationalcallcenter.asp

VA Resources https://www.va.gov/HOMELESS/for homeless veterans.asp

VA Coordinated Entry Points for Housing/Homeless Vets

Coconino County - Flagstaff VA Clinic (for walk-ins)
1300 W. University Ave Suite 200, Flagstaff AZ 86001
-> Megan Studer, HCHV Outreach Social Worker 928-499-0284 cell

Mohave County - Kingman VA Clinic (for walk-ins)
2668 Hualapai Mountain Rd, Kingman, AZ 86401
- Lynda Woods, HCHV Outreach Social Worker 928-632-6501

Yavapai County - Prescott VA Medical Center (for walk-ins)
500 AZ-89 Building 151, Prescott, AZ 86313
-> Jennifer Ducat, HCHV Outreach Social Worker 928-632-6284
- Jessica Taylor, Homeless Coordinator-NAVAHCS 928-445-4860, ext. 5675
Jessica.Taylor@va.gov

VA Phoenix Health Care System-Homeless Veteran care
= Jeff Willgale, Homeless Veterans Care Coordinator 602-248-6040 or
Jeff.Willgale@va.gov
= Phoenix VA Health Care for Homeless Veterans/CRRC (Community Resource &
Referral Center) 602-248-6040

VA thern Arizona health care-Homel Veteran care - rdinated Entry Point

-> Tucson VA Medical Center, 3601 South Sixth Avenue, Tucson, AZ 85723
Homeless Veteran Clinic 520-629-1839

-> Cochise County VA Clinic, 157 North Coronado Drive, Sierra Vista, AZ 85635
Main phone: 520-629-4802; Homeless Veterans Care Coordinator/Homeless Veteran
Clinic 520-629-1839

- Pinal County VA Clinic, 1179 East Cottonwood Lane, Casa Grande, AZ 85122
Main phone: 520-629-4801; Homeless Veterans Care Coordinator/Homeless Veteran
Clinic 520-629-1839

U.S.VETS - Phoenix https://usvets.org/locations/phoenix/
SSVF Office-Phoenix 602-441-0612

- Barbara Goe-Team Lead bgoe@usvets.org

- Jasmine Pierson-Team Lead jpierson@usvets.org

- Lisa Villescas-Program Coordinator lvillescas@usvets.org
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Jerry Ambrose Veteran Council (JAVC) - Mohave County htips://javc.org/

Phone Contact (If no answer leave a SHORT message and we will get back to you within 24 Hours)

=> Veterans’ Assistance — 928-377-2487

-> JAVC Information — 928-716-3001

- JAVC Mohave County, AZ Assistance Line 928-377-2487 or email Navigator@javc.org
Email Contact

- JAVC President - president@javc.org

-> Membership - membership@javc.org
= Secretary - secretary@javc.org
- Follow-us on - Facebook @www.javc.org / https://www.facebook.com/www.javc.org
Operation 6 - a JAVC project
315 Oak St Kingman, AZ 86401
Operation 6 is a transitional housing facility for homeless veterans in the local area and
in Mohave County. Learn more about how we are providing Veterans with an opportunity
to have Transitional Housing, counseling , job training and much more.

Kingman Veteran Villas (KVV) htips:/kingmanveteranvillas.com/
Our office is now open at 2502 Veteran Way, Kingman AZ, 86401
Phone: (928) 727-6312

Email: manager@kingmanveteranvillas.com
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